
Internal error


Something broke. Sorry.


Internal error building query:

Encountered " " ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
    "true" ...
    "false" ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
    "(" ...
     ...
    "[" ...
     ...
    "+" ...
    "*" ...
    "/" ...
    "|" ...
    "?" ...
    
in:

PREFIX dcterms: 
PREFIX parl: 
PREFIX rdfs: 
PREFIX xsd: 
SELECT (COUNT(DISTINCT ?item) AS ?count)
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___answer_0 parl:answerText "
The former First Church Estates Commissioner gave the answer to the General Synod in July 2016, this can be found on page 58 of the Reports and Proceedings of the General Synod: https://www.churchofengland.org/sites/default/files/2017-10/July 2016 Report of Proceedings w.index_.pdf. 
As the former First Church Estates Commissioner confirmed in his replies on that occasion, it is not the usual practice of the Church Commissioners to report on legal expenditure.
" .
?___answer_0 parl:answeringMemberPrinted "Dame Caroline Spelman" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?item dcterms:date ?___date_1 .
?___answer_0 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___answer_previousAnswerVersion_2 .
?___answer_previousAnswerVersion_2 parl:answeringMember ?___answer_previousAnswerVersion_answeringMember_3 .
?___answer_previousAnswerVersion_answeringMember_3 rdfs:label  .
?___answer_0 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_4 .
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_0 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___5 . }
 FILTER (?___date_1 >= "2019-05-22"^^)
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_4 )
} 


